
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014601-2025 

Tender

NEC4 Supervisor for Pier Gardens

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014601

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050172 

Published 11 April 2025, 1:14pm

Scope 

Reference

98229

Description

North East Lincolnshire Council (the Authority) is procuring a NEC4 Supervisor for Pier
Gardens, Cleethorpes. This is a re run of Better Places Fund Programme Pier Gardens NEC4
Supervisor (Ref 95346) procurement.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014601-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014601-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 1 July 2026

1 year, 1 month

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71541000 - Construction project management services

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71311100 - Civil engineering support services

71322100 - Quantity surveying services for civil engineering works

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

Contract locations

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 April 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92792&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92792&B=


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Cost Cost 40%
Project Delivery Quality 20%
Project Team Quality 20%
Skills & Knowledge Quality 10%
Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

To access the associated tender documents click on the above link and search in 'Current
tender opportunities' using the Ref 98229.

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 5 to 5

Technical specifications to be met

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

To access the technical specification click on the above link and search in 'Current tender
opportunities' using the Ref 98229.

Contracting authority 

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-3676-XCQV

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire

DN31 1HU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nelincs.gov.uk

Website: https://www.nelincs.gov.uk

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER
mailto:procurement@nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

	Contracting authority
	North East Lincolnshire Borough Council


		2025-05-25T01:25:43+0100
	TCPDF




